HeRinnlntf all(i,e northwest, corner of 
said lot l.jl aud rui'iiing thence south tweaty-
two (2.) feet andfi'|-e(5) Inches; thence oast 
one hundred Land nh|,e (109) fret to an alley; 
thence north twentyItwo (2?) feet and five (5) 
inches; thence westclim hundred and nine (109) 
feetjto tho place of bctginning. 

Also, part of t.hesoJu hcast quarter of section 
31, township IS) nortili, ranpe 4 west. Begin-
nlne- ata polnton tlitl n< rth maigin of Market 

the southeast corner of 
nd & Connards addition 

. . - lord vllle, and running 
thence oast forty-niu 3 (4i») feet; thence north 
one hundred and for ty-tlvo (145) feet: thence 
west forty-nine u(40)/ feet; thence south one 
hundred and forty-five (145) feet to place of 
beginning—being tliiedwelling formerly ocou-
pled by tho decedent, 

TfiltMS Of SA,1JE:—One-third cash, one* 
third In six monthis and (one-third in twelve 
months from date 61' sale, the purchaser exe­
cuting notes for tho deterred payments bear­